

## SLC Bridal Showcase Celebrates 42 Years With Fashion Shows, Live Bands, and Grand Prizes

Utah's premier wedding planning event features two fashion shows, dance demos, live music, food sampling, and chances to win wedding prizes.

SALT LAKE CITY, UT, UNITED STATES, November 26, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- This winter, the SLC Bridal Showcase marks its 42nd year as Utah's foremost wedding planning event, providing couples with a one-of-a-kind opportunity to explore everything they need to bring their dream wedding to life. As one of Utah's longest-standing wedding expos, this year's event is poised to attract record crowds thanks to a spectacular lineup of activities, exclusive vendors, and exciting prizes.



A recently engaged couple snaps a picture in front of one of the many 'photo ops' at the SLC Bridal Showcase.

The SLC Bridal Showcase <u>offers two exciting dates at the Mountain America Expo Center</u>. The Original Bridal Showcase will be held on Saturday, January 4, 2025, followed by the South Towne



As a local, family-run event, we've spent four decades connecting couples with Utah's finest wedding vendors, and we're thrilled to see the enthusiasm this year."

Jon Greenband

Bridal Showcase on Saturday, February 8, 2025. Each event hosts a unique selection of exhibitors, providing newly engaged couples with a fresh shopping experience at each show. While many couples may only attend one event, wedding professionals who participate in both enjoy increased exposure and the opportunity to reach a broader audience.

Wedding expos are making a solid comeback across the country, offering engaged couples the unparalleled advantage of a personalized, face-to-face experience that

online resources simply can't match. For wedding vendors, these events provide a highly

effective and efficient way to connect directly with their target audience.

Highlights of the 42nd Annual SLC Bridal Showcase:

- Fashion Shows with Live Music: At 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m., attendees can enjoy stunning fashion shows featuring the latest bridal trends, including wedding gowns and formalwear from Mary's Bridal Boutique, Utah's leading bridal shop. Each fashion show is accompanied by live music, adding a special touch to the runway experience.
- Dance Demonstrations, Food Tasting, and Entertainment: Guests will experience dance demos before each fashion show, sample delicious foods, and enjoy live band performances, creating a vibrant, interactive environment.
- Grand Prizes and Social Media Engagement Contest: Attendees have the chance to win grand prizes, including a wedding gown from Mary's Bridal. By scanning QR codes at the event, following the SLC Bridal Showcase on social media, and

BRIDAL SHOWCASE

**SLC Bridal Showcase** 



A couple at the showcase browses through a photo album, gathering inspiration and ideas for their upcoming wedding.

engaging online, couples can increase their chances of winning. (Eligibility: 18 years or older and planning a wedding.)

- Spotlight Vendors: This year's event features popular exhibitors, including Tuxedo Junction, a 42-year event partner, and Utah DIY, the state's largest rental warehouse for bridal décor, among many other top vendors.

With this national resurgence in demand trending for in-person wedding shows, the 42nd SLC Bridal Showcase brings a renewed energy and sense of tradition to the wedding planning scene. "As a local, family-run event, we've spent four decades connecting couples with Utah's finest wedding vendors, and we're thrilled to see the enthusiasm this year," said Jon Greenband, organizer of the SLC Bridal Showcase. A select number of exhibit spaces remain available for

businesses that want to capitalize on this unique opportunity to reach local engaged couples.

About the SLC Bridal Showcase

For 42 years, the SLC Bridal Showcase has been a staple in Utah's wedding industry, offering a comprehensive, immersive experience that goes beyond digital planning. The SLC Bridal Showcase provides everything couples need to create unforgettable weddings, featuring fashion shows, live entertainment, food tastings, and a hand-picked selection of high-quality vendors.

For information on becoming an exhibitor or to <u>purchase attendee tickets</u>, visit slcbridalshowcase.com.

Jon Greenband SLC Bridal Showcase +1 801-485-7399 jon@greenband.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/760352332

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.